Series ELA 1003
NPS 3“ CLASS 150-300 PSI
STAINLESS STEEL-PRESSURE FILTER, according to ASME
Sheet No. 1149 A
1) Connection for the potential equalization,
only for application in the explosive area.
  Weight: approx. 111 kg
  Dimensions:  mm
 Designs and performance values are subject to change.
 EDV 03/19
Type index:
Complete filter: (ordering example)
ELA. 1003. 10VG. 30. E. P. VA. FS. A. VA. IS21.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
-. -
12 13
1 series:
ELA = stainless steel-inline filter according to ASME-code
2 nominal size:  1003
3 filter material:
 80G, 40G, 25G, 10G stainless steel wire mesh
 25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG microglass
 25API, 10API microglass according to API
4 filter element collapse rating:
 30 = p 30 bar
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
 S = with by-pass valve p 2,0 bar
 S1 = with by-pass valve p 3,5 bar
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
8 process connection:
FS = flange SAE 3000 PSI
 FA1 = flange ANSI CLASS 300 PSI,
sealing surface Rz = 160 μm (not finer than 40 μm)
FA2 = flange ANSI CLASS 300 PSI, sealing surface Rz = 16 μm
 FA11 = flange ANSI CLASS 150 PSI,
sealing surface Rz = 160 μm (not finer than 40 μm)
FA12 = flange ANSI CLASS 150 PSI, sealing surface Rz = 16 μm
9 process connection size:
A = 3“
10 filter housing specification:
VA = stainless steel, see sheet-no. 68599
11 specification pressure vessel:
IS21 = ASME VIII Div.1 with U-stamp, see sheet-no. 43415
IS23 = ASME VIII Div.1 without U-stamp, see sheet-no. 55218
12 shut-off :
- = without
13 clogging indicator:
- = without
Filter element: (ordering example)
01NL. 1000. 10VG. 30. E. P. VA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01NL = standard filter element according to DIN 24550, T3
2 nominal size:  1000
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
Pressure Filter
Series  ELA 1003
NPS 3” CLASS 150-300 PSI
Description:
Stainless steel-inline filter series ELA 1003 have a